# 502618446 01/02/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2665055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IRRITEC S.R.L.	10/24/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IRRITEC S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA GAMBITTA CONFORTO	
Internal Address:	C.DA S. LUCIA	
City:	CAPO D'ORLANDO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	98071	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6945475
Patent Number:	8267115

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (858)225-3920

 Phone:
 858.456.2898

Email: contact@themisipc.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THEMIS LAW

Address Line 1: 7660 FAY AVE STE H-535
Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCO A. SERAFINI
Signature:	/Franco A. Serafini/
Date:	01/02/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=IrritecAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031874 FRAME: 0347

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, IRRITEC S.r.I..of Capo d'Orlando, Italy ("Assignor"), am the sole owner of the inventions entitled:

SELF-COMPENSATING DRIP IRRIGATION EMITTER.

which is the subject of United States Patent No. 6,945,475 issued on September 20, 2005, and SELF COMPENSATED, ADJUSTABLE FLUID EMITTER, PARTICULARLY IN IRRIGATION SYSTEMS

which is the subject of United States Patent No. 8,267,115 issued on September 18, 2012; and

IRRITEC S.p.A. a corporation organized under the laws of Italy and having a place of business at Via Gambitta Conforto, C.da S. Lucia, 98071 Capo d'Orlando, Italy ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the invention.

Assignor acknowledges receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this Assignment, and assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention described in the patents listed above, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, for the full term of the patents, including extensions of time, the same as if held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. This Assignment includes the assignment of the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights related to the applications or patents resulting from the invention.

Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to the following: provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute, reissue, re-examination, or extension. Assignor convents and agrees to cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's expense, in any litigation regarding the invention, patents or applications regarding the invention, including testifying for the benefit of Assignee.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications, issue said Letters Patents, Utility Model Registrations or Inventor's Certificates to Assignee.

Dated: 24 10/13

By: CARMELO GIVETRE

PATENT REEL: 031874 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 01/02/2014